

HB1287\_L.031

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB22-1287 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 22, line 17, strike "(4)(a)," and substitute
- 2 "(4)(a) introductory portion, (4)(a)(II),".
- 3 Page 22, line 18, strike "(8),".
- 4 Page 28, strike lines 2 through 7 and substitute:
- 5 "(II) Obtain ~~a binding commitment~~ AN OFFER for any necessary
- 6 financing or guarantees.".
- 7 Page 30, line 19, after the semicolon add "AND".
- 8 Page 31, strike lines 1 through 27 and substitute "AFFAIRS.".
- 9 Strike pages 32 and 33.
- 10 Page 34, strike lines 1 through 20.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*